# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7944872

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA M. GREENOUGH	05/09/2011
CAMERON M. GEISER	05/09/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FINNOBLE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	4 WEST FOURTH AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18314767

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853000

**Email:** katherine.swider@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS/CAPITAL ONE

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COF5077CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CELESTE K. WALKER		
SIGNATURE: /Celeste K. Walker/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=COF5077CON3-Assignment from Inventor(153264137.1)\_Redacted#page1.tif source=COF5077CON3-Assignment from Inventor(153264137.1)\_Redacted#page2.tif

PATENT 507897748 REEL: 063587 FRAME: 0102

# ASSIGNMENT

WHERE invented certain ne	:AS, WE, <u>Joshua M. Greenough and</u> ew and useful improvements as descr	Cameron M. Geisser, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have ribed and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Lette
		United States Lette
Title of Invention:	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAT LOCATION INFORMATION	CHING PURCHASE TRANSACTION HISTORY TO REAL-TIME
Filing Date:		Application No.:
invention and appli	ication and in any Letters Patent whic	
oy these presents interest in and to the granted on the sam whole or in part, su said Assignee as funot been made, to	do sell, assign and transfer unto the s ne said invention, said application for t ne in the United States and all countrie ibstitutions, conversions, reissues, pro uilly and exclusively as it would have b the full end and term of any such Lett	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
ncluding application perform such other	ns for Letters Patent and for the reiss	charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with oplications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers ue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will st, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, Assignor has her	eunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 5/9	<u> </u>	John Hill
		Joshua M. Greenough
State of Calif		
	ed States	
County of CATT	ga States	
On		
personally appeared	before	e me,
the entity upon beha	alf of which the person(s) acted, execu	
I certify under PENA	LTY OF PERJURY under the laws of	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
SEAL		

PATENT REEL: 063587 FRAME: 0103

Attorney Docket No 1356.02NPR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 5/9/Jell

Cameron M Saisser

State of Scan Francisco

On before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 063587 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 05/09/2023